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Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Stock AWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September 5th October 17th Total Top 3

Brandon Burgler g 20 18 18 g 18 20 94 1
Geoff Clark - 16 16 16 - 48 2
Anthony Orantes g 20 20 d ° 40 N/E
Krysta Burgler 6 6 4 12 10 38 3
Kevin Muggli 14 - - 10 12 36 ’

Eric Schwem - - 14 20 - 34

Jeremiah Porter 10 10 12 - - 32

Evan Morrison 16 - - 14 - 30

William Cooper - - 10 - 14 24

Michael Taylor - - - 4 18 22

David Lee 4 - - - 16 20

Cj Hunter-Brown 18 - - - - 18

Juan Hernandez 0 14 = a 0 14

Sherman Morris 12 - - - - 12

Michael Vinton - 12 : - - 12
John Carscadden 2 - - 8 2 :
Tom Phillips - 8 j ’ ’

Paul Blake - - 8 :

Jonathan McCloyn 2 2 = 6

John Maris 8 : : :

Duncan Holmes '

[
N

Jason Hudson : ; ;

Cris Tudor 0 5 6 ; ;

Reid Holmes - - ) ) 4
Clancy Pogue 2 4 '

Michael Boyd i - § . g . g 9

John Stewart - - 2 5
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*N/E = not eligible




Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Prepared AWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September 5th October 17th Total Top 3

Aidan Wilson g 20 20 12 g 16 12 80 1
Erik Olson 18 18 14 2 14 66 2
Billy Witherspoon | 16 - 20 12 8 56 3
Eric Holcomb - - 18 18 18 54 :

Dean Minner - - 10 20 20 50

Blake Salvesen 10 - 16 4 16 46

Ann Hansan 4 16 6 10 - 36

Geoff Hanson 8 - - 14 - 22

Bryan Santos 12 s = 8 g 20

Morgan Rothwell 14 - - - - 14

Brian Kuns ° 14 = - - 14

Brandon Yerich - - - - 10 10

Brian Judy ' ' ' : : : 8

Dale Willemse - - 2 6 ; ; 8

Otis Vinton 6 - - - - 8

Charles Sandifer - - 4 : : : 4

Michael Vinton 2 5 5 2




Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Modified AWD - NA March 7th July 25th August 13th September bth October 17th Total Top 3

Jeffery Olmstead 18 18 12 g 20 20 88 1
Brandon Ellis 16 20 10 18 14 78 2
Michael Honn 20 - 14 16 16 66 3
Kelsey Pickett 6 16 8 12 8 50 ’

Kyle Herzog g s 18 14 g 32

Frances Bacon 4 6 2 4 10 26

Al Duffin - 8 6 6 6 26

Ethan Curtis - - 4 - 18 22

Luke Mclane 3 3 20 3 - 20

Coder Myers - - - 8 12 20

Brent Blakely - - 16 - - 16

Lawrence Aregian = 14 - - g 14

Drew Webb 12 - - - - 12

Zach Thwaite - 12 - - - 12

Sean Kibbee 10 - - - - 10

Jason Cole - 10 - - - 10

Richard Miller - - - 10 - 10

Jacob Cooper : : 8

Eric McDonald 2 - - 2 . . 4

Tiffany Aregian = 4 - g g 4

Isabel Kelly - - - - 4 ’ 4

Cooper Anderson - 2 ’ : : 2




Modified AWD - TS
Alexander Mock
Luke Mclane

Ron Binckley
Brock Palmer
Sam Ellis
Charles Sandifer
Justin Nelson
Aaron Lane
Duane Fosdeck
Andrew Reavis
Dave Henderson
Bradley Wiley
Matthew Dickinson
Sean Dorrough
Kip Tischer
Adam Van Horn
Peng Du

Jacob Malm
Jimmy Arana
Ryder Goodlin
Christopher Hays
Daniel Higgins
Michael Choi

Lee Parsons
Peter Fuegy
Michael Choi
Diesel Henderson
Kai Salus

Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross
March 7th July 25th August 13th September 5th October 17th Total Top 3

20 20 20 ’ 18 ’ 78 1
16 16 20 52 2
14 12 14 4 44 3

12 18 30

10 20 30

16 14 30

10 10 6 26

10 16 26

4 6 8 22

14 22

18 18

6 12 18

18 18

18 18

16 16

14 14

12 12

12 12

4 6 10

10 10

8 8

8 8

8 8

6 6

2 2 4

4 4

2 2

2 2




Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Stock FWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September 5th October 17th Total Top 3

Sven Eisma g 20 - 20 g 18 20 78 1
Heather Geba 16 - 18 14 16 64 2
John Baily - - 16 - 12 28 3
Greg Griffith - - - 20 - 20 ’

Aaron Dixson 18 - - - - 18

Naomi Watnick ; = = - 18 18

Michael Fisher - - - 16 - 16

Ruslan Bulan 14 - - - - 14

Scott Lousen - - 14 - - 14

C.Y. Lee - - : - 14 14

Braiden Munowitch - - - 12 - 12

Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Prepared FWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September 5th October 17th Total Top 3

Christopher Dolquest 10 16 - g 16 - 42 1

Bryan Davidson 20 - - 18 - 38 2

Alan Sutherland - 20 - - - 20 i NE
Jason Deangelis - - - 20 - 20 N/E
Jeff Evans 18 - - - - 18 i NE
Mitch Meadows - 18 - - - 18 N/E
Adam Grant 16 - - - - 16 N/E
Ryan Armstrong 14 - - - - 14 N/E
Ernie Greene - - - 14 - 14 N/E
Tyler Norlander - 14 - - - 14 N/E
Riley Medcroft 12 - - - - 12 i NE
Derrick Pray 8 - - - - 8 N/E

*N/E = not eligible




Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Modified FWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September bth October 17th Total Top 3
Chad Berg 20 18 20 ’ 20 ’ 18 96 1
Russell Roulette 10 6 16 16 16 64 2
Jake Literal 14 14 18 10 56 3
Christopher Miller 18 14 14 46

Matt Flaisig 8 12 6 12 38

Tyler Hendricks 16 20 36

Dylan Shippee 2 14 18 34

Carsen Ruscher 10 12 22

Alan Flemming 20 20

Heath Harmon 16 16

Tony Modugno 12 12

Matt Barnes 12 12

Bowen Anderson 6 4 10

Aditya Kasukurti 10 10

Derrick Pray 10 10

Henry Gillow-Wiles 8 8

Aj Russell 8 8

Katie Speer 8 8

Andy Turlo 8 8

Kaelyn Handsel 4 2 B

Taylour Wargo 6 8

Aaron Dixson 4 4

Riley Medcroft 4 4

Jack Gillow-Wiles 2 2

Leonel Padilla 0

Justin Mock 0

Shelby Turlo 0

Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Prepared RWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September bth October 17th Total Top 3
Evan Kuester 20 : : 20 1
Blake Glover 18 18 N/E
Oliver Wermus 16 16 N/E
Aaron Mathers 14 14 N/E
Andy Turlo 12 12 N/E
Thomas Kockritz 10 10 N/E

*N/E = not eligible




Season Opener  July Jamboree Labor Day Rainier Rumble
Rallycross Rallycross Rallycross Fest Dirtcross Rallycross

Modified RWD March 7th July 25th August 13th September bth October 17th Total Top 3

Alan Dorman 5 16 18 6 14 - 5 B4 1
Ben Hempstead 14 - - 18 18 50 2
Jennifer King 18 - 18 - - 36 3
Sean Kibbee - 14 - 20 - 34 :

Justin Brockamp 12 20 - - - 32

Jason Pringle 10 12 4 6 - 32

Josie Rimmer - 16 14 - - 30

Erik Pringle 8 10 - 10 - 28

Ed Abiva - - 8 - 20 28

Hannah Hempstead 4 - - 4 16 24

Dominick Brooks 20 - - - - 20

Daniel Piker - - 20 - - 20

Tyler Brunkhorst 6 - 10 - - 16

Sage VanTilburg - - 16 - - 16

Colin Scanlon - - - 16 i 16

Amber Tafoya - - - - 14 14

Benjamin Dillon - - 12 - - 12

Zac Gallahan - - - - 12 12

Brian Reilly - - - 12 - 12

Curt Gallahan - - - - 10 10

Brian Donnelly - - - 8 ’ 8

Lea Gallahan - - - - 8 : 8

Robert Fritsche 2 - - - - D

David Pytel - - 2 ; ' = 2

David Gauthier i - i - i - i 2 2




Robert Bakoczy
Traver Phillips
Kris Zeman
Chris Kobayashi
Kito Brielmaier
Joshua Buford
Matt Grassauer
Zach Mauden
Joe Freed

La' Akea Siverts
Niklas Emmingham
Jimmy Bruce
Freddie DelaCruz
Tanner Mattson
Donivon McCord
Michael Moser
Dave Ehrlich

Season Opener
Rallycross

March 7th
20
14
18

16

12

10

N M OO ©

July Jamboree
Rallycross

July 25th
20
18
16

14

12

Rallycross Fest
August 13th
16
20
18
12

14

10

Labor Day
Dirtcross

September bth

20
16

14
18

Rainier Rumble
Rallycross
October 17th
16
20

14
18

12

Total
92
88
52
40
36
16
14
14
12
12
12

Top 3



